

Long Valley Volunteer Fire Department Long Valley Community Services District P.O. Box 30226 58880 SR 70 Cromberg, CA 96103 (530) 836-2550

# Agenda

for the

## Long Valley Community Services District Board of Directors, Quarterly Meeting Tuesday, June 11, 2024 @ 6:30 pm

Long Valley Volunteer Fire Department Building 58880 Highway 70, Cromberg, CA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approve minutes from previous meeting
- 3. Review meeting agenda
- 4. Public comment

#### NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Property address signage for community
- 2. Fiber Optic price change
- 3. Designate managers for FEMA GO & website maintenance
- 4. Volunteer firefighter stipend for call responses
- 5. Director education of CSD responsibilities
- 6. Preliminary budget discussion

#### OLD BUSINESS

1. Signing of 700 form for 2023/2024 (Kneisel)

#### STANDING REPORTS

- 1. Fire Department (Chief McCrorey)
- 2. Treasurer's Report (Alice Parlier & Steve McDowell)
- 3. Building and Grounds (Steve McDowell)
- 4. Vehicle Condition (Greg Kniesel)
- 5. Social Media (presently unassigned)
- 6. FEM GO (presently unassigned)

### THE PUBLIC IS ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND